

1999

Dorann Mitchell v. Jesse Christensen and Betty Christensen : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

George E. Harris, Jr.; Callister, Nebeker & McCullough; Attorney for Appellee.

Scott B. Mitchell; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Mitchell v. Christensen*, No. 990321 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1999).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/2138

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

ARGUMENT 1

 I. Adoption of defendants' idea of "reasonable inspection" would render it virtually impossible to bring a cause of action for fraudulent nondisclosure. 1

 II. The doctrine of caveat emptor is not applicable to this case. 4

CONCLUSION 4

MAILING CERTIFICATE 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Maack v. Resource Design & Const., Inc.,
875 P.2d 570 (Utah App. 1994) 2, 4

Horsch v. Terminix Intern. Co.,
865 P.2d 1044 (Kan. App. 1993) 2, 3

Other Authorities

Restatement (Second) of Torts, Section 551 2, 3, 4
